SBPBIY i CHTHM QhsmawuILD,

QFssisment - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,
Chennai - 600 106

FLLLLTOU 36680
STATUTORY ORDER
HHHHs GHiy
ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections — Panchayats — Conduct of - Notified.

S.0. N0.80/2014/TNSEC/PE-1 Dated the 27" August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the
Cuddalore District Gazette dated the 28" August, 2014.

(SIPPB WIH CHTH0D QDU e essLiLlg)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QFweoTsTT

Secretary

To

The Deputy Works Manager,

Government Branch Press, Virudhachalam (with a copy of the Notification)
— with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Cuddalore District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply
10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Cuddalore
The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.
-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Cuddalore
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9
The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.
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APPENDIX

T F10F: 3
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil
Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu
Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the
purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats
and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification,
hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members
of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

—t

Publication of public notice of election and

. L 28.08.2014
commencement of receipt of nominations 11.00 A.M to
. 3.00 P.M
2. Last date for making nominations 04.09.2014
3. Scrutiny of nominations 05.09.2014 11.00 AM
4, Withdrawal of candidatures 08.09.2014 Upto 3.00 P.M
7.00 AM to
5. Date of Poll 18.09.2014 5 00 P.M
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes 22.09.2014 8.00 A.M.
7. Date before which the election shall be 23.09.2014

completed

(SDPBH B CHiHeO Jhemamiw Qs ssLiLig)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
GFwsvTaTT

Secretary



District : Cuddalore

The Table

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

SI. No. Panchayat Union Ward No.
(1) (2) (3)
1 Annagramam 18
2 Kammapuram 23
3 Kattumannarkoil 8
4 Mangalore 2

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

SI. No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat
(1) (2) (3)
1 Kattumannarkoil Nattarmangalam
2 Mangalore Vaiyangudi
3 Melbhuvanagiri Miralur
4 Melbhuvanagiri Thillainayagapuram
5 Nallur Venkarumbur
6 Panruti Melmampattu
7 Panruti Vallam
8 Vridhachalam Kattiyanallur
] Vridhachalam Ko. Mangalam

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SLNo. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat Ward No.
(1) (2) (3) (4)
1 Annagramam Agaram 1
2 Annagramam Chitharasur 4
3 Annagramam Keelkavarapattu 7
4 Annagramam Kongarayanur 5
5 Annagramam Palur 4
6 Annagramam Pulavanur 4
7 Annagramam Thiruthuraiyur 6
8 Cuddalore M.P. Agaram 6
9 Cuddalore Pudukadai 2



District : Cuddalore

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Cuddalore
Cuddalore
Cuddalore
Cuddalore
Kammapuram
Kammapuram
Kammapuram
Kammapuram
Kammapuram
Kammapuram
Kattumannarkoil
Kattumannarkoil
Kattumannarkoil
Kattumannarkoil
Kattumannarkoil
Kattumannarkoil
Kattumannarkoil
Kattumannarkoil
Keerapalayam
Keerapalayam
Keerapalayam
Keerapalayam
Keerapalayam
Keerapalayam
Kumaratchi
Kumaratchi
Kumaratchi
Kumaratchi
Kumaratchi
Kurinjipadi

Kurinjipadi

The Table

Thiruppanampakkam
Thottappattu
Vilangalpattu
Vilangalpattu
Koonankuruchi
Kotteri

Manakollai
Palayapattinam

U. Agaram

V. Kumaramangalam
Alingimangalam
Aranthangi

Ayangudi
Kandamangalam
Madhakalirmanickam
Melpuliyangudi
Nathamalai
Veeranandapuram

K. Adoor

Kanur

Kanur

Kiliyanur
Vadakkupalayam
Velliyakudi
Koothankoil

Ma. Udaiyur
Sivapuri

Vadamoor
Vallampadugai
Arangamangalam

Karunguzhi
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District : Cuddalore

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Kurinjipadi
Kurinjipadi
Kurinjipadi
Kurinjipadi
Kurinjipadi
Mangalore
Mangalore
Mangalore
Mangalore
Mangalore
Mangalore
Mangalore
Mangalore
Mangalore
Melbhuvanagiri
Nallur
Nallur
Nallur
Nallur
Nallur
Nallur
NaHur
Nallur
Nallur
Nallur
Nallur
Nallur
Naliur
Nallur
Panruti

Panruti

The Table

Perumathur

Pethanaickankuppam
Samattikuppam
Thayalkunampattinam

Thondamanatham

Ja. Endal
Keelorathur
Poyanapadi
Sirumulai
Tholudur
Thondankurchi

Vallimaduram

Vinayagananthal

Vinayagananthal

B. Kolakudi

Kattumailoor
Ko. Kothanur
Ko. Kothanur

Kodikalam

Kurukathancheri

Maduravalli
Maruthathur
N. Naraiyur
Pe. Ponnery
Poolampadi
Sathiyam
Vadakarai
Vadakarai
Varambanur
Kattukudalore

Visoor
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72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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Parangipettai
Parangipettai
Parangipettai
Parangipettai
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam
Vridhachalam

Vridhachalam

The Table

Kanakarapattu
Periyapattu
Silambimangalam
Thillaividangan
Edachittur
Edachittur
Edaiyur

Mu. Agaram
Mu. Agaram
Mu. Patti

Mu. Puthur
Paravalur
Perambalur
Perambalur

Vannankudikadu
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(sBPBEH LB CHTHD ) PHRTW P eHESHLILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QEFueorsTT

Secretary



